
District Email First Name Last Name 
Alachua winegamk@gm.sbac.edu Martha Winegar 
Baker rmobley@baker.k12.fl.us Robin Mobley 
Bay toolebg@mail.bay.k12.fl.us Brenda Toole 
Bradford reddish_r@firn.edu Rebecca Reddish 
Brevard kane.denise@brevard.k12.fl.us Denise Kane 
Broward michele.rivera@browardschools.com Michele Rivera 
Calhoun jones_g5@popmail.firn.edu Greg Jones 
Charlotte Rene_desjardins@ccps.k12.fl.us Rene Desjardins 
Citrus klauderm@citrus.k12.fl.us Mark Klauder 
Clay ajones@mail.clay.k12.fl.us Alisa Jones 
Collier GrimmGe@collier.k12.fl.us Georgina Grimm 
Columbia null_m@firn.edu Mike Null 
Dade pevans@dadeschools.net Patricia Evans 
DeSoto tammy.odonnell@desoto.k12.fl.us Tamara O'Donnell 
Dixie kenbaumer@dixie.k12.fl.us Kenneth Baumer 
Duval frazierb@educationcentral.org Bryant Frazier 
Escambia sbrandt@escambia.k12.fl.us SHEILA BRANDT 
FAU Lab School smontes@fau.edu Steve Montes 
Flagler dyerd@flaglerschools.com Diane Dyer 
Franklin wilson_b4@firn.edu Brenda Wilson 
FSU Lab School smartell@mailer.fsu.edu Susan Martelli 
Gadsden hiltonj@mail.gcps.k12.fl.us Julia Hilton 
Gilchrist outlaw_p@firn.edu Peggy Outlaw 
Glades debbie.pressley@gladesschools.org Deborah Pressley 
Gulf wooten_s@firn.edu Sara Wooten 
Hamilton Mitchell_r01@firn.edu Rex Mitchell 
Hardee mdasher@hardee.k12.fl.us Marie Dasher 
Hendry cooperr@hendry.k12.fl.us R. Scott Cooper 
Hernando pfenning_d@hcsb.k12.fl.us Debbie Pfenning 
Highlands Lindsaya@highlands.k12.fl.us Anne Lindsay 
Hillsborough Carole.finch@sdhc.k12.fl.us Carole Finch 
Holmes brookss@hdsb.or Sheri Brooks 
Indian River karen.vandevoorde@indian-river.k12.fl.us Karen VanDeVoorde 
Jackson waller_f@popmail.firn.edu Frank Waller 
Jefferson shrestha_c@firn.edu Cynthia Shrestha 
Lafayette bhurst@lafayette.k12.fl.us Betina Hurst 
Lake haskinsbj@lake.k12.fl.us Beverly Haskins 
Lee larryti@leeschools.net Larry Tihen 
Leon ingramk@mail.leon.k12.fl.us Kay Ingram 
Levy turnerr@levy.k12.fl.us RICK TURNER 
Liberty solomon_g1@popmail.firn.edu Greg Solomon 
Madison waldrej@madison.k12.fl.us Julia Waldrop 
Manatee stlouisc@gate.net Charles St. Louis 
Marion peggy.finch@marion.k12.fl.us Peggy Finch 
Martin raffonf@martin.k12.fl.us Frank Raffone 
Monroe guevremontk@monroe.k12.fl.us Kathleen Guevremont 
Nassau morrisli@nassau.k12.fl.us Linda Morris 
Okaloosa BoylesP@mail.okaloosa.k12.fl.us Patti Boyles 
Okeechobee suitss@ocsb.okee.k12.fl.us Sharon Suits 
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Orange nancy.palermo@ocps.net Nancy Palermo 
Osceola lucianom@osceola.k12.fl.us Melba Luciano 
Palm Beach pierceme@palmbeach.k12.fl.us Meezie Pierce 
Pasco wspriggs@pasco.k12.fl.us Wendy Spriggs 
Pinellas stantont@pinellas.k12.fl.us Tom Stanton 
Polk Elizabeth.miles@polk-fl.net Elizabeth Miles 
Putnam pcriswell@putnamschools.org Phyllis Criswell 
Santa Rosa padgetn@mail.santarosa.k12.fl.us Nancy Padgett 
Sarasota Sharon_richert@sarasota.k12.fl.us Sharon Richert 
Seminole Pat_LaVergne@scps.k12.fl.us Pat LaVergne 
St. Johns grecol@mail.stjohns.k12.fl.us Louis Greco 
St. Lucie wolfes@stlucie.k12.fl.us Sandra Wolfe 
Sumter greenej@sumter.k12.fl.us Jimmy Greene 
Suwannee mmcmullen@suwannee.k12.fl.us Mel McMullen 
Taylor wanda.kemp@taylor.k12.fl.us Wanda Kemp 
UF Lab School wes.corbett@pky.ufl.edu Wes Corbett 
Union morganb@union.k12.fl.us Bobbie Morgan 
Volusia ggrafton@volusia.k12.fl.us Cookie Grafton 
Wakulla mimsb@wakulla.k12.fl.us beth mims 
Walton hallca@walton.k12.fl.us Cathy Hall 
Washington Welch_M@popmail.firn.edu Mike Welch 
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